TRINITY LUTHERAN CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL

4101 E. Nohl Ranch Road, Anaheim Hills, CA 92807 (714)637-8370 x209

www.tlcanaheimpreschool.com

PRESCHOOL

MONTHLY RATE SHEET FOR 2018-2019

2 Year Old Rates

FULL DAY HOURS 7:00am-6:00pm

HALF DAY HOURS 8:00am-12:00pm

Number of Children Enrolled in Family	Plan 1	Plan 2	Plan 3	Plan 4	Plan A	<u>Plan B</u>	<u>Plan C</u>	<u>Plan D</u>
	5 Days	4 Days	3 Days	2 Days	5 Days	4 Days	3 Days	2 Days
1 st Child	\$896	\$800	\$660	\$480	\$607	\$544	\$450	\$328
2 nd Child	\$817	\$728	\$600	\$436	\$552	\$494	\$408	\$297

3-5 Year Old Rates

FULL DAY HOURS 7:00am-6:00pm

HALF DAY HOURS 8:00am-12:00pm

Number of Children Enrolled in Family	Plan 1	Plan 2	Plan 3	Plan 4	Plan A	Plan B	<u>Plan C</u>	<u>Plan D</u>
	5 Days	4 Days	3 Days	2 Days	5 Days	4 Days	3 Days	2 Days
1 st Child	\$796	\$720	\$600	\$440	\$541	\$464	\$391	\$278
2 nd Child	\$717	\$648	\$540	\$396	\$484	\$417	\$350	\$252

^{*}There is an addition fee for non-potty trained 3 year olds and they will be enrolled in a 2 year old classroom until potty trained.

In emergency situations (after 6:00pm), a late pick-up rate per family is \$1.00 per minute according to the school clock. LATE PICK-UP FEES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON PICK-UP

OVER

BOARD OF EDUCATION ENROLLMENT AND TUITION POLICIES

Trinity Lutheran Christian Preschool ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE (Non-refundable): FULL or PART TIME - \$175.00 due with application.
Required New Student Earthquake Kit Fee: \$25.00

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL

- 1. The Preschool is generally for children two to five years old and is provided as a service to parents to prepare them for entering kindergarten when they reach enrollment age. Exceptions to the age requirement depend on evaluation by the principal and Preschool Director with the approval of the School Board of Education.
- 2. Students in Trinity Lutheran Christian Preschool may be enrolled on a part-time basis. Changes in the enrollment schedule must be made in writing on forms available from the school office. These forms must be signed by the parent/guardian and Preschool Director, and turned into the office at least two weeks before the change is to take effect. A charge of \$25.00 is made for the enrollment change.
- 3. A \$5.00 per hour charge will be added to tuition for extended care beyond the scheduled agreement as established on the Family Billing Form.
- 4. **Vacation Credit:** Vacation credit is available for <u>full time</u>, <u>12 month</u>, <u>year-round</u> students ONLY. With **72- hour notice**, you may have (2) weeks of vacation time **each** 12 months <u>after being enrolled for a full 12 months</u>.
- 5. Early withdrawals in Preschool due to unexpected circumstances will be charged a minimum of 2 weeks tuition after 2 weeks written notice is received by the office. Registration and first month's tuition are non-refundable.
- 6. All Preschool students who are eligible and wish to enter Kindergarten at Trinity for the next school year are required to take the Kindergarten Readiness Assessment which is administered by Chancy and Bruce Educational Resources to ensure your child is developmentally ready for Kindergarten.
- 7. The office will email statements before the 1st day of the month of amounts due on the 1st. Accounts past due on the 10th will be charged a \$25.00 late fee. Statements are a courtesy, tuition payments are due on the 1st of the month, whether you receive your statement or not. Accounts past due after one month will require review by the Board of Education for continued enrollment. Checks or EFT payments returned by the bank for Non-Sufficient-Funds will require a \$25.00 return fee payment. After two returned payment, payment must be made with cashiers bank check or cash for the remainder of the school year.
- 8. Repetitive delinquency in payment of tuition and fees will result in expulsion of the student(s). Parents or guardians responsible for enrollment who sign the application and pay the required registration fees will be charged all legal fees necessary to obtain payment of unpaid tuition and other costs as charged for the students enrolled.

RATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE PENDING FINAL ENROLLMENT ON FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL

Trinity Lutheran Christian Preschool does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin. Our student body is composed of students who give evidence of their desire to display good character, effort in academics, and agreement with the Christian policies and objections of the school.